TBLC08 50mH AC-LISN
The TBLC08 is a Line Impedance Stabilization Network for the measurement of line-conducted
interference within the range of 9kHz to 30MHz, according to the CISPR16 standard. The device
is designed for testing single phase, AC-powered equipment with supply voltages up to maximum
260V. Conducted noise can be measured on the phase and on the neutral conductor. The TBLC08 is
equipped with a switchable limiter/attenuator and an artificial hand connection. The device is available
with country-specific DUT connectors.
© 2017 TEKBOX DIGITAL SOLUTIONS

 special care to set the limiter/attenuator to “ON” and the line selection
 switch to “OFF” before powering off the DUT.
4. ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
TBLC08-EU 50µH LISN with Schuko socket (CE7/3)
TBLC08-US 50µH LISN with US socket (NEMA 5-15, grounded, type B)
TBLC08-AU 50µH LISN with Australian socket (AS/NZS 3112:201)
TBLC08-GB 50µH LISN with English socket (BS1363)
TBLC08-xx Any other socket requirements upon customer request will have 2-3 weeks lead time
Table 3 – Ordering Information
© 2017 TEKBOX DIGITAL SOLUTIONS
50/11 TRUONG SON, TAN BINH DISTRICT, HO CHI MINH CITY   |   TEL +84 (83)5471340   |   E-MAIL  office@tekbox.net   |   www.tekbox.net 13